

NEROLAC

2nd January, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

2. Manager – Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Sub.: Intimation of Merger of TSR Consultants Private Limited (Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company) with Link Intime India Private Limited.

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code- 500165, NSE SYMBOL- KANSAINER

Dear Sirs,

We have been informed by our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA), TSR Consultants Private Limited that they have merged with Link Intime India Private Limited with effect from 22nd December, 2023, as per Order of Mumbai Bench, National Company Law Tribunal dated 18th December, 2023.

We request you update in your records, 'Link Intime India Private Limited' as the RTA of the Company.

The address and contact details of the RTA continues to remain unchanged, as below, until further update on the same from our RTA:

Address: C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai – 400 083.

Phone Number: +91 8108118484, Fax No.: +91 22 6656569494

Email: csg-unit@tcplindia.co.in

Please take the above submission on record.

For KANSAI NEROLAC PAINTS LIMITED

G. T. GOVINDARAJAN **COMPANY SECRETARY**